Breathe Gathering Volunteer Liability Waiver and Agreement

Section 1: Volunteer Information

Full Name:
Address:
Phone Number:
Email Address:
Date of Birth:

Section 2: Acknowledgment of Risks

I, the undersigned, understand that volunteering at Breathe Gathering may involve physical activity,

- outdoor work, and participation in various tasks that carry inherent risks, including but not limited to:
- Physical exertion, fatigue, or injury.
- Adverse weather conditions, such as heat, rain, or wind.
- Interaction with festival equipment, materials, or tools.
- Travel to and from the festival site.
- Other risks associated with public events and large gatherings.

I voluntarily assume all risks related to my participation as a volunteer.

Section 3: Release of Liability

In consideration of being allowed to volunteer at Breathe Gathering, I hereby release and discharge Breathe Gatherings LLC, its organizers, directors, employees, contractors, and agents from all claims,

demands, and causes of action, whether known or unknown, arising out of or in any way connected

with my volunteer activities.

This includes any liability arising from:

- Personal injury or harm to myself.
- Loss, theft, or damage to personal property.
- Financial losses incurred as a result of my participation.

Section 4: Volunteer Responsibilities

As a volunteer, I agree to the following:

1. Conduct: I will conduct myself in a respectful, cooperative, and professional manner, adhering to all

Breathe Gathering policies and community guidelines.

2. Tasks: I will complete the assigned tasks to the best of my ability and promptly communicate any issues

or concerns to my volunteer coordinator.

3. Health and Safety: I will prioritize safety and immediately report any hazards or incidents to the festival organizers.

4. Compliance with Laws: I understand that as a foreigner or resident in Portugal, my participation

as a

volunteer must comply with all Portuguese laws and regulations regarding non-employment activities.

Section 5: Photography and Media Release

I consent to being photographed or filmed during the event and understand that my likeness may be used

in promotional materials for Breathe Gathering, including social media, websites, and print

publications.

I understand I will not be compensated for such use.

Section 6: Agreement

By signing below, I confirm that:

- I have read and understood this Liability Waiver and Agreement.
- I voluntarily agree to the terms and conditions stated above.
- I certify that I am 18 years of age or older (or have a legal guardian's consent, if under 18).

Volunteer Signature:				Date:	
Guardian	Signature	(if	applicable):		Date:

This waiver is also available online at: www.breathegathering.org/volunteer-waiver